Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Revision 2.0
Micrel, Inc. MIC6315
Ordering Information
Part Number
(1, 2)
 Marking
(3)
Nominal VTH
(V)
Minimum tRST
(ms)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Lead Finish
MIC6315-26D2UY NY 2.63 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-29D2UY NM 2.93 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-30D2UY N2 3.00 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-31D2UY NF 3.08 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-40D2UY NW 4.00 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-41D2UY N6 4.10 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-44D2UY NG 4.38 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-46D2UY NQ 4.63 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-26D3UY NR 2.63 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-29D3UY NP 2.93 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-30D3UY N3 3.00 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-31D3UY NU 3.08 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-40D3UY N8 4.00 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-41D3UY N5 4.10 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-42D3UY 05 4.20 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-44D3UY NH 4.38 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-46D3UY NX 4.63 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-26D4UY NS 2.63 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-29D4UY NN 2.93 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-30D4UY N4 3.00 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-31D4UY 2N 3.08 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-40D4UY M9 4.00 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-41D4UY M7 4.10 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-44D4UY NJ 4.38 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-46D4UY NZ 4.63 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
Note:
1. Ship format Tape and reel only (ordering part number add space TR example. MIC6315-26D2UY TR).
2. Standard reel quantity is 3000 pieces.
Reel diameter 7in. / Hub diameter 2in. / Width 8mm.
3. Underbar symbol ( _ ) may not be to scale.
October 17, 2014 2 Revision 2.0
Micrel, Inc. MIC6315
Pin Configuration
4-Pin SOT-143 (U)
(Top View)
Pin Description